503546555 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN KAYE	05/31/2012
CORY O'NEILL	05/31/2012
WEI TONG	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	6985 FLANDERS DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14754927	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.981.0866

Email: usptomail@corridorlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CORRIDOR LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2135 CITYGATE LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11006US06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. BUCHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Buchko/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=11006US06 Priority Assignment 20151029#page1.tif source=11006US06 Priority Assignment 20151029#page2.tif source=11006US06 Priority Assignment 20151029#page3.tif

PATENT 503546555 REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0091

source=11006US06 Priority Assignment 20151029#page4.tif source=11006US06 Priority Assignment 20151029#page5.tif

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911

Filing Date: 09/13/2011

Attorney Docket: 11006US01 (1722248)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and to the extent necessary hereby sells and assigns, to:

Assignee Name:

WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC

a Delaware corporation

Assignee Address:

6985 Flanders Drive San Diego, CA 92121

its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following application for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Invention Title:

Cathode for Metal-Fluoride Battery

Filing Date:

September 13, 2011

Application Serial No.:

61/533,911

Attorney Docket:

11006US01 (1722248)

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirm their having further assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby further assign, to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in any and all priority applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patents to said Assignee.

The undersigned have warranted themselves to have been, and to the extent necessary do hereby warrant themselves to be, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary to have, the right to make such assignment, and have further warranted, and to the extent necessary do hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911 Page 1 of 5

For said considerations the undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if such assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this instrument.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911 Page 2 of 5

this ₋	SIGNED at City of San Diryo, State of day of tale of	California,
	Steven Kaye	

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911 Page 3 of 5

this .	SIGNED at City of San Niego, State of May, 2012.	
	Mom	
	Cory O'Neill	

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911 Page 4 of 5

	SIGNED at City of	San Die	State of	CA
this _	3 day of	May	, 2012.	
			Wei Trop	
		Tong \	Voi	

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/533,911 Page 5 of 5

> PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 10/29/2015